, 3 s
GRAVE: REGISTAATION A A,

B 'BEPORT OF BURIALSEW )

: f TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
. Gress 1
“Crossi . Joseph Pa ____P:E'___________c 332553hh
. Tast Name veen Ficst Taan 2 Fank Berial Na,
Unimown 330 Lk /ﬁoz: 7= Tnfantry
Unit e Organization
France T J uly 1914]4 KIA
Place of Death Date of Desth Cause of Death
1 July 194k Blosville France
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name or Coordinates of Location
82 5 B Peg
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number - Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body YesX¥] No|[J  Attached to Marker Yes¥] No [l
'If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?

What means of identification were buried with the body?

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on:

Decesed's Right: BEY2Ls e J. O=1OL6L2Y 2nd Lt 82nd A/B Dw 83
, uail, Joseph N. 32702351 Pvt Unknown 8L
Deceased’s Left: Q = £ Serial No. Rank Organization; Grave Mo,
Signature o Name, Rank and if possible Organization of p furnizshing abova Data when other than officer reporcting burial,

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

" "JUSEPH P GROB3.

: 3852244 14245 ¥ Emergency Addressee Mary Grossi
Foi Name
. Y ¢ 529 Thomas. Ave., Johnstown, Pennsylvania,
Address

Religion Catholic
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:

CURRENCY: 235 Francs

u(z??@/ww \ f’/“ ' R

Signature of Of r other person reporting burial

o Mt Shiraed  *

" mo. rom. 23/e/qy. 3BoM/B/15219 DAIE C. SHERWOOD Verified by G.R.S. Officer
1st. Lt., QXC




- - e T Ly il - Y

In'herred 24 Sepfaagber 1949 f”ﬁ
v 5...5 USMC ST'L RENT 5
-- : é # DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE - - .
o _l_et- Lt~ INF, Interring Officer : s g ;
2 Y — DIRECTIVE NUMBER. _ ~ - DATE
"y ﬁ' - | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3508 01 906 01 | | 1‘9
: £ 4 DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER+ « GRADE ARM  |RACE [RELIGION
GROSS! - JOSEPH e - 25534% PFC 1 |1 |2
i g | P03 o
CEMETERY : ‘ PLOT |ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
BLOSVILLE FRANCE t, e E|5 | 8 3505 8o
: s CODE ’ DIST. CTR,
. = SECTION B—CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KINF'}
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRE NEXT OF KIN -
ST. LAURENT, FRANCE GASPARE GROSS| (FATHER)
& : 7 GALLOPING HILL ROAD
s g | ELIZABETH, NEW JERSEY
e : SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE [DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
GRQSSI , Joseph P, 33255344 UTD i 17 December 1947
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION A RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
E] REMAINS ‘ y USAGF . Cath. R.W. Gmrsm 1st Lt., QC
| (X marker = - f gt - - - + = +— NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
0.D. Uniform Advanced decomposition

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
None

P —— —— — e e P— P - . . - - . -

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
Nere Nonep ~

! - L
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET =

-~

DATE ‘Te 8Y

CASKET SEALED BY RS . -, . -|EMBALMER (Signature) . —~ . »

- .

- EENRY A, GENTZEL .

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

D.ME 148 .8y R. COCE . i r‘Fu'RT

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were uonducled and accomphshed under my immedlute supleon
~ and that the report above is correct.

i v F 4 ATy 8 R - sl 3 1OCT 1949

& i _ . . REPATRIAL fon .

_-;-2' w ey tn

i 1, L ; .-
‘(S AND S?Eamqnsmucnou?. " Qﬂ‘
= copxet of &-«- P“H.:Cn('“"' E"“.A ot th& ol & @ . 4

G gk 0ot ot o-which ecntuns o€,
T e r‘-“n&n Pider ara:;\ﬁ;;rev J’Hﬁ-ﬁm y‘ARGYLE-GORDON formerly X-595
of ﬂ'uc#m‘ wdgde names & = st Andre

ity

) sign :ﬁ.u!d




Besdiyl (2,00

-

RECOHD OF CUSTODIAL HRAN%FE&‘*"

T
| + ‘" s @& 9 2
l SHIPPED
" 1‘ Ty * ® .
M ‘" ¥ ! 1O 2
T.TSI”G "BLO SVILLE Ggskex'ing.jad.n.t_a._&he:hwg
iD OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF QONVOYER
] s
TRUCK SGT" AGOSTIND
GNATURE OF SHIPPER . DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' DATE
) 28/1/48 28/1./48
W.T. VATLEY. CAPT GQMC E.N, CIAMPO et Lt KA.
2. SHIPPED
FROM 10
Casks P c nt
KIND OF CONVEYANCE MAME OF CONVOYER
TRUCK
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER + DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
L___E.N, CIAMPO st Lt F.A, DA, MAC RKEXZIE CAPT INF
e ) 3. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
=S 5. SHIPPED
FROM o T0 o
KIND OF CONVEYANCE . NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
FROM ro
i bt 1S
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF, SHIPPER .- - DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
p b5 BE #y 7. SHIPPED | i i
FROM 10 R -
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER \
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 1 DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
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- -~ WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASBHINGTON 28, D. C,

» REPORT OF DEATH

L S
et ]

130021 - °

-

‘veb 4633

PULL NAMR ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
. / "/—
Grossi, Joseph P. 33,255,344 2fe

HG N Bl SR R R " Ra T gy

Joknstown, Pennsylvania

ARM OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Infantry 17 Mar 1921

PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH

Eﬁﬁopean Area

Killed in aetion

CATE OF DEATH

o 2 Jul 1944

BTATION OF DECEABED

European Area

LENGTH OF SBERVICE
FOR PAY PURFOSES

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

| YEARS MONTHS DAYS

14 Oct 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Marj Grossl (mother) 529 Thomas Ave., Johnstown, Pennsylvania

SENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONEGHIP & ADDRESS)

Mary Grossi (mother) same as above

Jespare Grossi (father) same as above
INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINK OF DUTY OWN MiscoNDucT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPecIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO . YES NO Y&s NO Yes NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR S8TATEMENT
=
L. ¥
o . -
T LT, ¥ vty W
e w o e T
i
’
-
-
’
* COPIES FURNISHED: = EBA“L!
FY ORDER OF JHE SECRETARY OF WAR,
8. 3,0, F.B L F, 0., U, 8. A, .
2.0.Q. M. G, O.F.D, ARME TR BUREALY DNON-EH’I‘Ll- M
CASUALTY BRANCH FILK
G. A, O, VET. ADMIN, A. @, 201 FILE - ADSUTANT GENERAL

WD, AGO, FORM NO, B2-1, 29 MAY 1044 G

John T. Winn



I

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL/S OFFICE

WASBSHINGTON 25, D.

REPORT OF DEATH

oate__ 14 August 1944
veb 4633

FULL NAME

”

7> Grossi, Joseph P,

ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE

Pfe

A

¥ HomE-RDORTST—

=</
Johnstown, Pennsylvania

ARM OR BERYICE DATE OF BIRTH

Infantry 17 Mar 1921

PLACE OF DEATH

European Area

CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

Eilled in action 2 Jul 1944

BTATION OF DECEASED

European Area

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARSE MONTHS DAYS

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICK

14 Oct 1942

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAMK. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Mary Grossl (mother) 529 Thomas Ave., Johnstown, Pemnsylvanie

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mary Grossi {mother) same as above
Jaspare Grossi (father) same as above

INVESTIGATION IN LINE OF DUTY

OWN MISBCONDUCT

OTHER PAY STATUS
(sPECIFY BELOW)

WAS DECEASBED AUTHORIZIED IN FLYING PAY

%, 3,0, F.B. L F,.0,U. 8B A,

2.0.0. M. G. O.F. D, ARMY apraore MW
CABSUALTY BRANCH FILE

@.A. 0, VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

IL

MADE? ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE BTATUS
YES NO YES NO YRS NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT
g
P,
&
1%]
COPIES PURNISHED;: EB ATTLE -~
BY ORDER OF JHK SECRETARY OF WAR: _

Zeddewre

John T. Winn

ACJUTANT GENERAL

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 82-1, 29 MAY 1044 @
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a ¥

O 620 ~
OFFICE Oi_.HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF 1.2 ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
[ DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
No FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE Aub,'hebmb‘la
oA 115
- G 3
1 [Chief [(hief [l Sept | SUBJECT: Grossi, Joseph P,, Pfc,, 33255344 _ _~
Resol SecPper Bra Blosville, France
.Eepat Bra| Mem Div Plot E, Row §, Grave 82
Mem Div | THRU:
Mr, Neal 1. Transmitted herewith are 293 file, OQMG Form
333, and loose papers in regard to the above named decedent,
\ 2, Reguest your office take necessary action to pre-
pare Disinterment Directive, and forward to Operations
Branch for a Special Dispatch. Remains are to be pcrmanent-
ly interred in USMC St. Laurent, France,
5 Request receipt be acknowledged , and returned to
this Section Attention: Mr, Arrowsmith,
Incls: CﬁBEIIT ARROWSMITH
293 File 71955 505
OQMG Form 333
Telegram
Loose Papers
2 Chief Chief 1 Septl Forwarded herewith for special dispatch is
Rep Br |Oprms Br|1949 Disinterment Directive 3508 01906 for Pfc. Joseph P.
Mem Div |Mem Div Grossi., Serial Number 33255344, Blosville, France, Plot E,

Row 5, Grave 82, Copies 5, 7, 8 and 9 have been withdrawn
to be dispatched to Batile Monuments Commission.

Incls;'
293 File w/loosepapers

eocesd
DD #3508 01906

-
- % VERS B pawy @
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16400504 aro



O

OFFICE

-

‘of THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1l NOK Sec Res Sec 31 BE: GROSSI, JOSEPH P., SN 33 255 344
Repat Br| Repat Br| Aug BLOSVILLE, E=5-82
Mem Div Mem Div 49 d :
Lt Craig | ATTN: Called father on.3l Aug 49, telephone Elizabeth
Mrs. Lewis 28824, He desires overseas burial and will confirm by
collect telegram.
ACTION: Suspend to 7 Sept 49.
Incl: ' CRAIG
293 File 71507
Jluam 2 e ef T (gt #5-~ =/
]

- A3
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-—40050-5



015028

() =
: e L e O - SR M LT O S N e ¥ T 5 e AT VIR TR T S TR, ——mg—-_-‘-.l- s B amﬂmﬁ; R
Xt ‘EUAOB&-.« e s Tt N SR L e il S R T RRE : --f!;".iv ‘_E:s-.—‘- ;
= :
P UEPOG ,of W
. P : 259‘ -

~ AEPC V WUAO74 %8/83 COLLECT
ELIZABETH NJER AUG 31 105P

© LT cRalg, CARE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ﬁ, : w W,___
~  VASHDC M“V
I DO NOT WISH THE BODY OF MY SON PFC J
™ SN33255344 RETURNED TO TNE UNITED STATES. REWOVE RENAINS
~ OF DECEASED TO A PERNANENT MILITARY GRAVEYARD IN FRANCE
_-______.__.-’
AND ADVISE ME OF THE LOCATION |
™ MR GASPARE GROSS1 7 GALLOPING MILL RD ELIZABETH NJ
- VK PATHER
PFC SNS3255348 7.s
F
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CASTALTY Theal'Gil
The fAdjutant General's O0ffice

Qv L * -
vashingion, J. C.

DEATH 3’ - 23 August 1945

AGPC-0 201 Grosel, Joseph P.
(16 Aug 45) 33 255 34k

S— - - . . we ot &
MEMORANDUN FOR RECORD
SUBJECT: Change of Address of Emergency Addressee:

A communication has been received f:'cmei,
father of Private First Class Joseph P. Grossl, 33 255 3L, who was killed

in sctlon on 2 July 194l in France,

requesting that the records of this office be amended as follows:

- FROL - TO
Mre. Mary Groséi, mother Mre. Mery Grossi, mother
529 Thomas Ave, T Galloping Hill Road
Johnstown, Pa, - Ellzebeth, N, J.

Copies furnished:

Army Eifects Bureau

Comnmanding Gereral =zpq Service Jommand (Hilitary
only)

Decorations and Awards Brangh(ltilitars only)

Director, Bureau of Public Relatiuns

Director, Veterans Administration (m.litary only)

General Accounting Office

Liaison Office, Office of Special Settlement

~ Accounts, RBoon 3065, bunitions Building

.Memorial Branch, Overseas Section, OQG

fotification Branch, Perspnal iffairs Division,
Assistant Chief of Air Staflf, Personnel, Roonm
4310, liunitions Building (LA Personnel oni:r)

Mr, E, A. Bloorquis%, Claims Section, Division of Maritime!

Adjutant General,

Insvrance, ‘arshipping iduinistration, 99 John Street 'S R

Hev York 7, Hew York (Civilian Ammy Transpert Service 'o £ty

employees only) ) 5

ks ‘ iy 5
- 2

Seaman's Hecord and Welfare Unit, U. S. Coa.* “uard
(Civilian Amy Transpert Service omployees only)

United States Civil Service Cormission (Civilian only)

United States Employees Conpensation Cormission ( Civilian
only)

AG 201 file (Military and Var Dept., civiliun employees A

AG 095 file (War Dept. contract employzes and other civilians ﬁg
tubject to Yilitary Law) E



-

~

dard Form No. 1044—Revised

F - ved by Comptroller
orm appro y Com
e June 25, 1930

Cleneml U.B.

Department of the Ammy

Extract Copy
L ;HEDULE OF COLLECTIONS

-~

Schedule No. . 32550 =%

Skt .. BE5H

ARNY EFFECTS BUREAU, 601 Hardesty ave. ...

(Deplrtment‘or Establishment) (Bureau or Office)
Received by __._Stanley Zabloocki, Capt., QMC, Effects QN at __Kansas Git'gml; Missourd
(Name) (Titls) lon
Period December 1950 D. O. Symbol No. ... 215=200
(Month or quarter ended) M
Deran DESCRIPTION OF PURPOSE D TO BE CREDITED
D“f R:f";g NaAME O REMITTER FOR WHICH COLLECTIONS WERE AMOUNT (a b ORI e hﬂ)
e S e TERY fwd. | 145.40 ’
' ocon'ts
parsommel,.”
Ellis B. Laufear.
Pvt, 37480717,
dod 22 Sep 44
Sep 44 44544 |John Canfora, Prt, Cash Effects 4.03 2188
' 42041569, ded 29 Jun 44 [of Deceased "Proceeds from
, estates of de~
ceased personnsl
Depts of the Army
snd Air Roroe,
other than Regular
Aray snd Air Poroce
personnel,”™
John Carfora, Pyvt,
420415689, ded 29
Jun 44
Sep 44 | 43599 ___|Joseph Py Gmui= Pto. Cash Rffects 4.74 218802
3325344, yoonsed "Prooeeds from
states of de-
aged persommel
Bov 44| 43308 [Remon M. Sepulveda, Pvt, | Cash Effects 1.61
56383866, dod 21 Aug 44 |of Deceased
estates of de-
-ceased personnsl.
@’—7&1 - Carried fwd,Tora, | 165468 ciaisiai :"‘*:1
Received /¢ ‘\/M/ff*" _Vz‘;; &2 ; subject to collection.  Forwarded /f!d-a.—/' /?-52?
“(Disbursing clerk or sccountable oﬂuer) (Nsms)
By - / /&&,ﬂ-‘/ 2’ -~ Title

% re //-76--:4?
Certificate of Depomt No.

U.5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

10—1790



s
DEATH i
ACGPC-0 201
Grensl, Jomeph P.

(15 Aug b5} 35 255 !'ll

IEMOIAN DUM FOIt RECORD
SUBJECT: Change of Address of Emergency Addressce:

A communication has been received freom T : .

Gopleo furn ished:
Army Effects Bureau
Comnanding General Service Command (MHilitary

only) :
Decorations and Awards Brandn(Militars only)
Directbr, Bureau of Public Relaticis :
Diractor, Veterans Administration (Military only)
General Accounting Of{ice
Liaison Office, Cffice of Special Settlement

Accounts, Rocnm 3065, Munitions Building
Memorial Branch, Overue as Section, OQHG
Notification Branc 1, Perspnal Affairs D-'Lvi‘iors,

ssistant Chief of Air Staff, Perscrumel, Room

4310, Tunitions Building (4AF Pzrsonnel only)
lir, B. A. Blooriquist, Claims Segtion, Division of Maritime
Insurance, ‘arshipping fdministraiion, 99 John Street,
New York 7, Wew York (Civilian Amy Transpert Service
employees only) .

Seaman's lteccrd and Welfare Un-.u, Us S¢ Dozt Tmard
(Civilien Amy Transpert Service omploveas only)

United States CGivil Service Cormissi.:: (Civiiian only)

United States Emplcyecs Compensation Cormission ( Civilian
only ) ' '

AG 201 file (Military and Var Dept, civilian employees)

AG 095 file (Var Dept., contract employzes .—.u;f..l other civilians
gubject to Hl‘ltlr’; Lavr)
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+ BOUTING "= = (t?‘(-‘

”
“

’ [~
1. é:sz—a-e-a

Case No, 130,021

-— - T T
L Bn J, ,ﬁ A,L,\. Jﬂ Attach Bureau Check:

o )
3. ﬂf}M”——*&l‘&&@ o0

Account No. 43246 Amount

Account No, Amount

L. /!}MIZ o BN I S,

Attach following item(s) from
Office Safe:

Jaspare Grossi

Four and 74/100

Eff, QM Form L9 (2 Oct LkL)

Payable to:

Mr. Jaspare Grossi

—

$94 . T4 2 '-‘LJL ’

2 Lhomas Avenue
Johnstown, Pennsylvania

Pfc, Joseph P, Grossi

S Blyer

(Correspondent )

Cneck Ho,

Initials bak

43246
130021
Jnauary 17

jgi%a ‘/ijﬁzjf/f"” o

45

bpo T4,

Major G.¥.C.
Asst.
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‘n‘
P B . HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES . ASDy
L MEMO RC”VING SLIP -
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:
NAME OR TITLE SREANIZATEON BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 Dir., Memorial Division, OQMG
Room 1005, Tempo ¢ Building S
Washington, D. C.
2
3
1. For necessary action, regerding burial,
“ &
2. Private First Class /Jome P, Grossl, ]j
33 255 34b, was killed in action on 2 July
194 in Fasnce.
3. Reference has been made to Demobilized
Personnel Records Branch regarding circum-
stances of death. .
Lk, The writer has not been informed of reference,
1 Inel ‘\'\,}._‘)"‘3
copy of ltr dtd 16 Aug 45 230 \Lbf
NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
FRoM: 3627 | 23 Aug U5
TELEPHONE

Casualty Branch, Composi'te Section #
Family Relations Sub-Section IBS/com | 79990

W.D., A.G.0.Form 0115 This Form supersedes W. D, A. G. 0. Form 01185, 23 March 1944,
1 October 1044 which may be used until existing stocks are exbausted. L ﬂ'\rL/
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[
ol TN o i i e SR 2
> -
SCCONAT NRMBER | SERIAL NUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED 8Y (clerk) I NVERTORY
43246 | RANK FORM 20
- e 1 LETTER
lfno. & TYPE OF CONTAINER
EMYELOPE
CARTONS
PACKAGE
X FOOT LOCKER
SPECIAL [NSTRUCT IONS
Pfc. Joseph P. Grossi REMOVE G!
SHIP BLOODSTAINED
33256344 TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES SHIP DAMAGEC
‘ REMOVE BL'DSTAINED
130021 W REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
= DIARY REMOVED
SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN

DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT _ //37 |
i MATL Rwl@%éniﬂa!s}

e ey TR = z =
REMARKS _ SHIPPED
Payment stopped on unceshed Bureau check #43599 emount §4.74. FRANKED
Duplicate check to be issued and sent to F.C. EXPRESS
FREIGHT ~
= ” DATE SHIPPED
1 .

SHIPPING CLERK

ROUTINKG
AGCCOUNTING BRANCH

WARE HOUSE
— FILE
ORDER TOR ACTION

T W of L oCornred T
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# . . “_»._?]JU_PLI(;LAQB "

e e g %, 3 43248 _§ . . ? 43699
. 4 . - i, . . ¥ . I"" . :
. tZ Ii

DOPLICATE AR ©, .

TS
a

-~
»

s++TREASURER OF THE UNITED STATES#s» 1 |
(Cash offects of Pfec. Joseph P. Grossi, 3326844) ' 2 ;

\ T
- L
i :
L}
ity AR = P
; )
2
2 i
gz? : ¥ i »
$ 3
< . % - a * 3 .
]
¥
"
.
.
+
” a
&
R .
"Na c :
% .:5" . o &
g *
o 3 * ' . .f’\.
3 ! -
L L L L s
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: - f ; Yoo . DECEASED
e S or A irs ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY ° | CEceist X
80X NUMBER ORIGINAL KUMBER OF PACKLGES /' /:p 0w

A *BANDONED

TALLY NUMBER

g1+

INVENTORY DﬂTF

:EFFECTSOFJ"Ma PA ; PI

TNSE Nwsnr/ 2002/

.;_’.z.ss':wV’

ORGANI ZATION

naﬂx‘r JDFéT‘

" TPACK.G5 DESCRIETION

)

B i
e o

N om de_jn (12 Desc un)

: | /.. P ;
7 P Tisd
Mé‘é’q Ll o ]2
CLOTEING " PERYGHAD ITRS  « CQNTAINERS
b——-{ BELT BPACELET, IDENTIFICATION B4GS, CLOTH
i BELT, MONEY™ (NO MONEY) . BRUSHES . ... 4" SAGS, TRAVEL,
CLOTH, WASH CAMERAS S1LLFOLD (NO MOHEY)
COATS GLASSES CASE, L
FOOTWEAR, PR. - KNIVES FOOTLOCKER '
GLOVES, FR. ——— LIGHTERS KIT, SEWING
HANDKERCHIEFS MISC. INSIGHIA KIT, TOILET
HEADVE AR L fise. 1TEus KT WRITANG o ]
JACKETS 4 PEN, FOUNTAIN PAPFES ANMD MTSC
GVERCOATS s/ PENCIL, MECHANICAL 300KS ,
SCARFS £ PIPES | BOOXS, ADDRESS
SHIRTS ——{ RELIGIOUS ARTICLES BOOKS, NOTE
SOCKS, PR. RIBEMsw&TIOW BOOKS, FILOT LOG
TIES L] rings D1ARY (REMOVED FOR QURATION)
——1 TOWELS o TOBACCO FILNS
TROUSERS, PR. ' TOILET ARTICLES LETTERS
TRUNKS, PR, ¢ WAT CH PAPERS, PERSONAL
UHDERWEAR WINGS PHOTOS
: i / SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
. SHORT SNORTER
[ ___| SOUVENIRS
: s SOUVENIR MONEY
N ) STATIONERY
s ——| TESTAMENTS
v i
“REMARKS: A‘,ﬁrucuue.«rs:
o ‘ g
/
7u % ! a,_!'
it -j-‘ =5
' r'
z e & =5 % 5
s 4
b
| WEIGHT G REMOVED
p 7 - Siinrice o 77 |
(I REVER ]
de ijw, EVERSE , !
C-AT. ) La.d-d.-b . i ¥ ADENT, TAGS P
a ‘. REMOVED ' |
WAREHGUSE SPACE . : HHRD 1
i DATE SHIPPED LOCKED :
T 7 . , -' STORAGE
IKVENTORIED BY / ’ S 1O :
¢ I 2l #. MAR 8 RENOVED - - - :
. — —
RAGKED CHECKED BY - £43 OR FILM
} (/‘Ql/i/ "A @. Amgmoum. RENOVED l




& bl B

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

1 . 2l
i T
: :1 R

GHORTAGES

]

=]
7]
\r I .

RUMBER

. GOVT, CHECK SHORT

DATE

SYMBOL

\ - KMOUNT y % =
L. % " |
\ ;A ! " L
2 \ - L i :
]‘ i \ - L ..!‘ E "-..ﬂr‘
b ‘ \ ; . :
§ - 3\& _.t i |
! 5 \a\ -1 ]"..
r : =, L A b
- . ros T certify that the above listed items werd
L 5 not in the "‘ﬁ%iﬁel’?-‘ inventoried’ by mal’
{ g b
[ g &
¢ : i 5 - . =L IRVENTORY_ CLERK ’
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.0 ™ T N Sumary“Courte.artial AN s g
W p i ARMY SERV.LUm fORCES b .
KANSAS CITY QUARTERKASTER DEPOT Case No. 130.021-4d%
601 Hardesty Avenue )
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date__ 3% Jannary 1945

SUBJEGT{ Report of transactions in disposing of the effects of

Rt

-

i 3 late a
mame of deceased) (Army Serial Number

-

Private First Class Infantry who died
{Grade) {Organization, Army or Service)
on the _Zndday of July , 194@, at__ Buropean Aree '
TO : The idjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Yo., pursuant to S.0., 228, Hg., KCQH Depot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the effects of the abovernamed soldier, or person subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court-dartial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate § , of which the sum of

U (¢ 1 - - v
b none was collected, (If nothing was found due or collected, state "ione";
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. .

c. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of 5
which has been paid by the Sumary Court-dartial from funds of decedent. tgee 3
)

inclosed receipt s Incl,

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-ifartial by transmittal through the wuartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-iiartial
FINDING below)

FINDING
Before a Summary Court-HMartial which convened at Kansas City, .issouri, on

11 Junuary 1945 s pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM
Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of

__Jaspare Grogel for the effects of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the
United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;

Whereupon, this Summary Court-iiartial finds that, under the provisions of

AN, 112, Jagpare Grogsi of

~ (Name bf person found entitled)

i State of
iNumber, %tree¥ or ivenue) E%ity, Ecwn or Village)

Pennaylivania » is the father - _of the

(felationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

. i Kame, Hank, Organization)

SUMIIARY COURT UARTIAL

/ Qi Form 75
. " 1



; % . ~ (‘JRMY SERVICE FORCES -~
? . » - ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ] &

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT

Yr, Jasparo Grossi
629 Thomas Avenue
Johngtowm, Pennsylvania

Pfcs Jogeph P,. Grgﬂﬂj To:

Effects of $eeshsed
- 130,021 D A ,,
ASN '
Case No.
Wt ar

| rd
Ship Via PRANEBD . G B/L NO.

JRX7:lB:dt

13 January 1945 %
Date . i ' : ' ZA_/!/! A R

For Effects Quartermaster

PACKAGES SHIPPED _ /'

- / m / Franked /

/ Est. Exp. Chgs.

Es'b i‘I"Tu Chbs v

TOTAL 7 : jj Date Shipped JAN 201945
{
| = C ke
REMARKS 3 - < / .
JAN 23 ‘[9{3 M‘}_ﬁﬁ

'T:fr._QM Form 14 (Rev. 8-19-Lk) / :/‘7

Shipping Clerk



"7/ JOSEPH P GROSSI

3325534% w;{: » .
RY OF EFFECTS

INVEN
(See AR 000-550)

(Lust name)  (First name) (Middle initial) (Army serisl namber)

(Organization or arm or service)
who died on the WAKNOWD gay ot JUNE 19 Lh

CLASS Iﬁ.‘%abe_r',. {nsignia, decorations, medsals, cam-
paign badges, watches, manuscripts,’ and other

late a.. PEC.. Inf. Unknown.
(Grade)

articles valuable chiefly as keepeakes.

NUMBER ARTICLES

“rACKAGR
NUMBER

Ring &

“To be filied out only in case of shipment to The Adjutant General.

CLASS IT-—Other effocts

NUMSER Aﬂ'l’!cl:ﬂ

W.D., A.G.O. Form No. 54
July 1, 1633
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(Date)
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130,021
Y¥r, -faaparo Groiui
529 Thomas Avenue
Johnetown, Pennsylvania

Deer Mr. Grossic

4,74

MEM/EVi/2r8

August 21, 1947



g Serial No. 332{‘-’ 39# Name @'1‘255' SQP}:\ P
Gmde..f?:fs:-= i Rank __..__.
Or-_ganizatxon cf‘"g((f' : .:_-.-;'. N : %

Killed in Action... i
Date . /214 ¥ Hospital
Battle Aref. ; - Informanon I
Place of Burial erare X W T
Point' of Coordination...._. SR A
Description of Body

-------

‘Membiers Missing

..................

T i ——— . —
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S L A ARy BRFECTS ., SURBAD R

ORDZR FQR_SHIPMENT

Mr. Jaspare Ozosal
SHIP TO: §29 Thomas Avenue
Johnstown, Pennrsylvania

Bffects ofs
Yar@  Pfo, Joteph P. Grossi
ASH 83258344

Jase No. 130021 D

-
JRM :MSL:eme ; % 4
DATE 7 March 1845 R T A At
] fects wuariermastsr
REMARKS ¢ }
Inclos» imreau Check Remove G.I.
Acct. Mo, ~ dote discrepancy in
Amount "ilms romoved
! - o - - Sasaym— =
Inciose "Valuables" item ____Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Lavndry rsmoved
rOUTILG:

Accounting Branch

+Viarehouse Uivision
. f'iles Branch, Adm. Div.
b —

7
[/ L bl poc -
REMARKS : Prénkeq * A 8 E H & HARS 1oay
Est. Bxp. Ongs.
Est. Frt, Uhgs.

Ne. of packages Z
MAR 9 1945 /Z/

Shipping Vlerk

—

Effe WM Form 1L (26 Dec L)



Pfo. Joseph P, Grossi, 33 235 34k
sy 62?3 12 September 1947

Plot R, Bow 5, Grave
Thited Btates Mllitary Cwmstmy

Rlosville, France 4
Ptr=*

e - ———

Dear Wr. Grossic

The pecples of the United Btates, through the Comgress have autherised the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic desd of Warld Wer II. The Quarter-
master General of the Army has bhesn entrusted with this sacred respomsibility
to the honored dead. The records of the War Department indicate that you may
be the nearest relative of the above-named decessed, wvho gave his life in the
service of his cowntry.

The enclosed pamphlets, “Pisposition of World War IT Armed Forces Dead,”
and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services meds
available to you by your Government. 1f you are the naxt of kin accerding to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pamphlet, "Dispositiem of
World Wexr IT Armed Forces Dead,” you axe invited to express yowr wishes as o
the disposition of the remmins of the dsceased by campleting Part I of the an~
closed form "Request for Disposition of Remmins.” HEiould you desire %o relim-
quish yowr rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part II of the
cneloo::ron. If you are not the next of kin, please complets Part IXI of the

If you should elect Option 2, 1t is advised that no finerml arrangsments
orﬂgthn- personal arrangemants be mede until you are furtber notified dy this
office. -

s =

in:&l Jou pleass cdmplete the encloned form, "NRequest for Dispesition of

Remains” and maiX<~in {}§ enclosed self-uddressed envelops, which requires no
p:;;.:so, vithin 3&daysafter its receiyt by you? Its prompt retwn will

aveid umec .

/
’ : Binct‘ﬁy,
, 0= - * :
Y &3
Incls. ‘ .J TEMAS B, AN
g 0 v Major Generel

1Ct

L]

The Quartemaster General



17 Apr - 45

jear oir:

I rocently returned to the states as a war casualty, and
learned that my friend had hoen killed guly 2, 1944. ’le wns
servirg with the 23rd Jivision. I was attached to the™edics”
of an Infantry outfit, and we ware tol? that we conuld in~uire as

to casualties after a certain langhih of time had elapsad.

dis
family ic anxious to find out the nature in which “e rzt his
death “ where he is “uriad.

r‘av infoemation you ean sond ne
would be very auch appreciated. Taarking you very much, I am

Pvt, "7itchell Azar
408 Badford St.
Johnstom Pa.

- 210KH

HEROY'Y

) ¢ SObH M2

evate gEeI2auviiuH 2L (10N

NREROBIVE DIAI2ION

WAS3 2 0Cpl g

-~
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- - - P, K

AGTImC 20f:2;ossi, Joseph P, 190 Bay 1845
(17 Apr 48)

f

Private ¥itchell Arzar
4023 Pedford Street
Johns{omm, Pennsylvania

‘?nur Private Azar:

Reference is nade %o your letters addressed to The Adjutant
Gleneral's 0ffice, .ashington 25, 2. C., requesting additional
information regarding the death of your friend.

I oan well understand the desirs of Priwvate Grossi's family
to clear any possible doubt conosrning his death, However, mili-
tary authorities in theaters of oporations are inatructed to sube
nit reports of death only in cases where oircumstances leave no
doubt that death has occurred. Additional records are now availe
able which confirm the previcus reports and show that Private First
Class Joseph P. Grossi, Army serial number 33 258 344, Infantry,
was killod in action on 2 July 1944 in the vioinity of Carenton,
France, as a result of the explesion of an enemy hand grenade.

The Quartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D. C.,
has juriediotion over matters perteining to ths burial of mili-
tary personnel who die overseas. A occpy of your letter has aocord~
ingly been forwarded to that sfficor for necsssary motion.

I desire to extend my sympathy to you and to the members of
Private Grossi's family in your bereavement,

incerely yours,

CCPY FCR: B, C. CAULY

The _uartermaster General g;ig:’:; ;gf;nh

gt &

jashington, 2, C.

1 Incl L B9

Copy ltr 17 Apr 45



corr COPPie COPY

Mgust 16, 1545

RE; Grossi, Josephr P,, Pfo
ASH 33 R5% 3kb

Sincerely yours,

Jagpare Orossi




é 3,N, 33255344

OFQYG 2¢3
Grossil, Joseph P,

26 September 1945

Mr. Jaspare Crossi
7 Galloping Hill Road
Elizabeth, New Jerscy

Dear M¥r. Crossi:

Your inquiry directed to.The Adjutant General's Office
hag been referred to thls office for reply to that part per-
taining to the grave location of your son, the late Private

First Clagss Josenh V. Grossi.

The officlial renort of interment received in this
office shows thst the remains of your son were interred in
United otates !"ilitery Cemetery, Blcocsville, France, Flot E,
Row 5, QGrave 82, .lth reference to other larger citles

the approximate location of Andilly, France is twenty miles
northwest of St. Lo, twenty-four miles scutheast of Cherbourg

and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan, both in
Frunce. ]

This off'ice regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering
your letter ond wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the

loss of your son.
FCR THE QUARTERMASTER GENTRAL:
Sincerely yours,

\.
'

53

LT Sy

M. V. TURNER >
Colonel QMC .
Assistant = 2
&

g =

- -




8FGYG 298
_Grossi, Joseph P.. .. _
S.0. 33265544 L e

[

7 August 1945

Private Kitchell Azar
408 Bedford Street
Johnstown, Fennsylvania

Dear Private Agari

Your letter to The Adjutant General hes been reforred to
this offioce for reply regarding the burial of the remains of
your friend, the late Private First Class Jospeh F. Grossi.

Tie offioial report of interment shows that the remains of
Private First Class Crossi were interred in the United States
Military Cemetery, Blosville, ¥rance, Flot E, Row 5, Grave 82.
The cemetery is located approximately twenty-four miles southeast

of Cherbourg and five miles north and slightly west of Carentan,
both in France.

This off'ice regrets sincerely, the delay in answering your

letter and wiches to extend its deepest sympathy in the loass of
your friend.

3

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

-

Sincerely yours,

ARTHUR L. WARREN
__Colonel, QNG
~ Apsistant

NOISIMD TVIHNOW Ik
thoHdShp § I



ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

$01 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAE CITY 1, MISSOURI '/
JEM:MSL:iem

130021 ,/ Marck 7, 1945

(N REPLY REFER TO

Nr. Jaspare Grossi

629 Thomas Avenus ,
Johnstown, Pcnn-ylvanla r'd ///

Dear Mr. Gronti: ,f’;?

The Army Effgets Buresn has received some additional
property of your son,”Private First Clﬁ::’gosoph P. Grossi

This property, consisting of a ring, is being sent
to you.

If, for some reason, it has not been received at
the expiration of thirty days from this date, plensa notify
me 80 that tracer may be instituted.

I regret the circumstances prompting this lottt;,f
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

/

¥. A. ECKHARDT
Captain Q.M.C.
Assizstant



ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
601. Hardesty Avenue
Kansas. City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To:

Some personal property belonging to

which he left at a previous military station, has been received at
this bureau, for appropriate disposal. i

You are assured that this letter is in no way a casualty
message. Our sole purpose is to acquire information to enable us to
forward the property to some near relative for safe-keeping on his
behalf,

Please furnish the bureau the following information:

1. What are the names and addresses of his nearest
‘relatives; i.e., wife, oldest adult child, mother,
father, oldest sister, oldest brother, or next
relative?

2, What is or was his rank and Army serial number?

3. ¥%hat is his latest mailing. address.-

L4« What is the name, address, and relationship of the
person with whom you feel he would want his property

- stored? _ :

- Your reply may be made on the reverse side of this letter,
if you wish, and mailed in the inclosed addressed envelope which needs ne
postage. .

Yours very truly,

1 Inclew-- S U. MAXEY
Envelope . ' Lt Col, QuC
Effects Ruartgrmaster

| EPF Qi Form )
. 31 Jul"19L6 2~
i ek abm gs " s | &

.-

:)r

o



H0C/ERK/ps  —
o021 - 17 May 1949 ——

F

lfr. Jaspare Grossi -
529 Thomas Awonug ~—
Johnstom, Penmsylvenia _—

Dear i¥r. Grossis /

A roview of the files of the Army Effects Buroau indicates
that & check in the emownt of $4.74 mailed you in January of 1945
hag not as yat been presented to the local depository for payment. —

These fimds had baen reccived as & portion of the personal
effects of your son, the late Private First Cless Jossph P Crossie —

Due to thé imminent inectivation of this Bureau, it would
be appreciated if this oheck wore cashed by you at your earliest
opportunity in order that the accownting records may be completed. e

In the event that this ohock has bsgome misplaced, & dupli-
cate will bo issued you upon your notification to this Bureau, If
you desire to cash the original check, you may also show this letber
to any banker if for any reason difficulty is experienced in

the encashment of the original dus to its date of issue, -
In the event that this check has not cleared the bank an

which dravn or further commmicatica received from you within the  ~

ensuing sixty days, these fimds will then bo deposited with the

Treasurer of the hited Statss in order that the accownbting records

may be closed.

Your cooperation in the cashing of this check will be
highly appreciated,

Sinceorely yours,

H, 0, CAIDWELL
Effects Quartornaster



AVE) , - .. A& T e et

ARMY SBERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT -
€01 HARDESTY AVENUEK
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOUR!

p
JRM:1B:oma
IN REPLY REFER T0:130021- B Januvary 15, 1945
£
Mr, Jaspare Grosai / ¥ ' :
522 Thanas Avenue /
Johnstown, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Grossi:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas
soms personal affcc‘ba of your son, Pfivate Pirat Class Joseph
P, Grossi.

I am inclosing a chock for $4.74, representing
funds which belonged to him, The remainder of the property
is being forwarded to you in one package, -

If, by any chanoe, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, pleass notify
me and tracer will be instituted,

The astion of this Bureau in transmitting peraonal
effects does not, of itself, wveat title in the recipient. Such
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of
the state of the soldier's legal residence, s

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, and
wish to express ny sympathy in the loss of your son. /

Yours very truly,

/

Fs A, ECKIARDT -
G‘aptl:l.n QeMeCe
Agsistant

1 Inclew
Check {
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a : ' ) .
~ e * ARMY SERVICE FORCES G
KANSAS CITY JARTERMASTER DEPOT
ARY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Micsouri

i RTB:LK:bq
In Reply Refer To 130,021 July 14, 1945

Mr. Jaspare Grossi
529 Thomas svenue
Johnstown, 1daho

e  — = = i, e o e o

Dear Mr. Grossi:

According to our records, the Army Effects Bureau
check in the amount of ¢ 4.74 which was sent te you several
months ago, -has not cleared through ithe bank on wiiich drawn.

Perhaps you have refrained from cashing the check
for a sentimental or personal reason. ihile considerate of
your feelings, we wish to pretect fully these funds which we
received as trustee. This duty may ve better accomplisned by
reconcilement of our accounting records with tiioce of the bank.

Therefore, I shall greatly appreciate it if you will
assist by cashing the check as soon as convenient. If you have
already done sa, kindly disregard thic letter.

Yours very truly,

A Sobuwrnrabor

A, G, SCHUMWACHER
1st Lt. Q.i.C,
Chief, Bccounting 3ranch



October 25, 1960

Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington 25, D.C.

Re: PFC. Joseph P. Grossi
ASN 33 255 344

Gentlemen:

My son the above named is interred in the United States
Military Cemetary at St. Laurent, France.

I am currently over seventy years of age and would desire
to visit the grave of my son in France. Are there any
provisions or' benefits through the United States
Government that I could receive,

Your early reply in this matter would be greatly
appreciated as I would like to make this visit early
next year.

Thanking you, I remain,

Very truly yours,




ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
601 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI
S2/ERK/v1m
Ref. No. 130,021 7 July 1950

Mr, Jaspare Grossi
529 Thomas Avenue
Johngtown, Pennsylvenie - - — —-— """ "7

Dear Mr. Grossi:

I wish to refer to a Bureau check in the amount of $4.74
previously sent you as the cash effects of your son, Private First
Class Joseph P, Grossis,

The records show that this check hasg not as yet oleared
the local bank on which drawn, and by reason of the date of
issue, is congidered by the bank to be staledated and oconse-
quently not now negotiable,

A stop=payment order has accordingly been placed against
the original check, and the funds will be transferred in the
near future, due to the deactivation of this Bureau and the
closing of the bank account on which the check is drawn,

Should this check be cashed, and by reason of return of
the check againgt which stop=payment has been entered other
items are returned to you insufficient, this Bureau ocan in no
way be held liable, inammuch as the period for encashment has
since elapsed.

Yours very truly,

.ﬂw/ ZZB«/

/% STANLEY ZABLOCKI
Captain, QMC
Effects Quartermaster
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26 October 1949

| Pfc Joseph P. Grossi, ASN 33 255 3Lk /),
: ~"Plot J, Fow 26;Greve 5 " W~
' . Headstons: Cross
\ . St, Laurent (France) U, 8. Military Cemotery
-\ AY

Mr, Jaspare Grossi \
7 Galloping Hill Road s
Elizabeth, Nev Jersey

Dear Mr. Grossi: -

This 1s to inform you that the remains of your loved cme have
been permanently interred, as recorded sbove, side by side with com-
rades wvho also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Ammy has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress s to the
care and supervision of the American Battle Momments Commission. The
Ccamission also will have the responsibility for permanent comstrueticm
end beautification of the cemstery, including erection of the permansmt
headstons, The headstome will be inscribed with the name exaptly es
recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death., Any inquiries relative to the type of hsad-
stone or the speliing of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progross, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final intermsnt was conducted
wvith fitting dignity end solemnity and that the grave-gite will be care-
fully and conscientiously maintained in perpostuity by the United States
Government,

ﬁ Bincerely yours,
?‘f H. FELDNAN
X Najor General
<, The Quartermaster Gemeral
fed Q
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Mrs, Mary Orossi

1201 East Grand Street

Eligabeth, New Jersay

Dear Mrs. Crossi:

Reference is made to your letter dated 25 Cctober 1960

concerning your son, Private First Class Joseph P, Grossi.

Your desire to visit your son's grave is understandable,
however, present laws do not provide asuthority for Government
assistance in comnection with visits to overseas camsteries.

The law under which the Government defrayed the expenses of
such pllgrimsges after World War I expired in Decesber 1933,
and no such lsgislation with respect to World War II has been
aenacted.
=
Sincerely, cé: S o
~ 520
o w1 P -:-';,-
' ﬂ‘f’; 9'; c I
. E, KENDALL Y o T :
ace/77472 / Brigadier General, USA o e gg';"“
Kefsdher Director of Adwinistration = x - 3
=2 :':"3 Wardle
73355

Allbee
55288
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